ABESIT/COE/D0O/2023-24/Circular/19 Date: 17.06.2023

Academic Calendar Odd Semester 2023-24 (Tentative)

S.No. Event Date(s) Day . Remarks
Registration of Till
1 B.Tech/MgA 2™ 378 4" vear 07-08-2023 | ™Menday
2 Independence Day . 15-08-2023 Tuesday Holiday
3 congﬂzzﬁesﬂe&?hfé‘:rsses 17-08-2023 | Thursday
4 C°E?:c”hc/emmce:;?f 5;5:9‘5 21-08-2023 | Monday
5 Raksha Bandhan 31-08-2023 Thursday Holiday
6 Foundation Day / Teacher’s Day 05-09-2023 Tuesday
7 Krishna Janmashtami 07-09-2023 | Thursday , Holiday
8 Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2023 Monday Holiday
50% of syllabus & each paper of 2 hours
9 Sessional Exam-| 16-10-2023 to| Monday to duration in line with Dr. A.P.J. Abdul
( B.Tech/MCA 2™, 3" & 4™ Year) 21-10-2023 Saturday Kalam Technical University theory
examination papers
21-10-2023* | Saturday Holiday
10 _ Dussehra 23-10-2023 Monday F’{O” day
: &24-10-2023 | Tuesday |,
09-11-2023 | Thursday Non-Teaching Day
10-11-2023 Friday Dhanteras
11-11-2023 Saturday Chhoti Diwali
11 Diwali 12-11-2023 Sunday Diwali Poojan
g 13-11-2023 Monday Govardhan Pooja
14-11-2023 Tuesday Holiday
15-11-2023 | Wednesday Bhai Dooj
100% of syllabus & each paper of 3
1 Sessional Exam-l1** 02-12-2023 to| Saturday to hours duration-in line with Dr. A.P.J.
(B.Tech/MCA 2™, 38 4™ Year) 08-12-2023 Friday Abdul Kalam Technical University theory
examination papers-
13 End Semester Examination*** December As per university schedule
14 Christmas Day 25-12-2023 | Monday Holiday

o In lieu-of 14"™ October 2023{Second Saturday)
o May be changed as per University Exam Schedule
**%  Subject to University Schedule
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2. Prof. (Dr.) Bipin Kumar Rai, Dean Academics (e-mail) 10. Dr. Rakesh Singh Tomar, Head- Library (e-mail)

3. Prof. (Dr.) Rizwan Khan, Dean Research (e-mail) 11. Registrar- ABESIT (e-mail)

4.  Prof. (Dr.) Arpita Gupta, Dean Incubation & Startup (e-mail) 12. Mr. Akash Sharma, HR (e-mail)

5.  Prof. (Dr.) Anurag Rai (e-mail) 13. In-charge - Exam Cell (e-mail)

6.  All HOD/In-charges (e-mail) 14. Mr. Ravindra Yadav — Head - Services Dept. (e-mail)

7.  Faculty & Technical Staff (e-mail) 15. Mr. Navneet Sharma, Coordinator-' IT Support Cell (e-mail)
8. CRC (e-mail) 16. Record Room- ABESIT-DO-08 (e-mail)
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